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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1886
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
CAUVERY IV STAGE II PHASE PROJECT
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has commenced Cauvery IV Stage II phase project, which will bring an additional 500 million litres per day of water in Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the allocation of funds?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) The Bangalore Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Karnataka has taken up the Cauvery Water Supply scheme Stage-IV Phase-II to augment 500 million litres per day(MLD) of water to Bangalore city.

The said scheme consists of Water Supply components, Sewerage components apart from distribution improvement component and Management Improvement component at an estimated cost of Rs.3383.70 crore.
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